
Reso Iut i( 1 991 - --,2!:O...1!....-_

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY FEDERAL PROJECTS FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30. 1991. ~

WHEREAS. certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1990-91
Federal ProJects Fund Budget.

NOW. THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley
County. Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 15th day of April. 1991:
that:

SECTION 1. The Federal Projects Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Chapter I 91.01
Fund 142
Account # Account

Approved Budget
Budget Amendment

Amended
Budget

47141 Chapter I 385.984.00 <14.598.34> 371.385.66
Estimated Expenditures

72100 Instruction
72100 116 Salaries (Teachers) 205.617.00 (-)9,644.34 195.972.66
72100 161 Salary (Secretary) 13,804.00 (-)9.132.00 4.672.00
72100 163 Salaries (E.A./s) 56.755.00 (+)4.115.00 60,870.00
72100 322 Evaluation & Testing 1,000.00 (+) 500.00 1.500.00
72100 428 Instructional Materials 1.000.00 (+)1,000.00 2,000.00
73700 Maintenance of Plant
73700 336 Maintenance & Repair 450.00 (-) 100.00 350.00
73700 599 Other Charges -0- (+) 100.00 100.00
75200 Employee Benefits
75200 205 Employee Insurance 10.000.00 (-)3.000.00 7,000.00
76000 Capital Outlay
76000 701 Administrative Equipment 3.000.00 (-)3,000.00 -0-
76000 722 Regular Instruction Equip. -0- (+>10.000.00 10.000.00
79100 Transfers
79100 950 Indirect Cost 5.437.00 (-)5.437.00 -0-

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED. that al I resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners ot Weakley County. Tennessee. which are in conflict with this
resolution are hereby repented.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED. that this resolution take effect from and
after its passage. the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shal I be spread
upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION. THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FO~WING )EMBE~~_~F ~~HE,~E~KLEY COUNTY ~~RP ,O~ COMMISSI~EfS:/_._--J !.- ;£/ , Ccc-,r£0- ( -<:L~/ - '--7 -
A~~NtED~ED foND APPR~VED'

<i:»: .~j/~~t,
Budget Committee

Motion made by Commissioner George Brossuard that the foregoing amendment
be approved. Seconded by Commissioner V. J. Shanklin
Upon being put to a rol I cal I vote. motion __~c~a~r~_r~i~e~d~ _

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

/2..


